507563509 10/26/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7610398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARREN VISSER	10/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STIP PTY LTD
Street Address:	ACN 660 203 903 OF LEVEL 31
Internal Address:	120 COLLINS STREET
City:	MELBOURNE
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8535168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-369-4811

Email: sbarnfield@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW B. ULMER - FROST BROWN TODD LLC

Address Line 1: GREAT AMERICAN TOWER

Address Line 2: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET, STE. 3300

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2560903.0624023	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW B. ULMER	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew B. Ulmer/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ConfirmatoryAssignmentDeed#page1.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignmentDeed#page2.tif source=ConfirmatoryAssignmentDeed#page3.tif

> PATENT 507563509

REEL: 061539 FRAME: 0843

Confirmatory Assignment deed

Assignor	The person(s) named in the schedule as the Assignor	
Assignee	The person(s) named in the schedule as the Assignee	
Background	The Assignor assigned to the Assignee all right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property described in the schedule and the Assignee accepted that assignment on the Effective Date.	
	2 This deed confirms the assignment	
	The Assignor agrees to assist the Assignee to be officially recorded as owner of the Intellectual Property.	
This deed witnesses	that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, and the payment of AU\$10, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree:	

- 2 The Assignor agrees to:
 - execute all documents the Assignee reasonably requests to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property as the owner of the Intellectual Property and as being the owner of any further applications for the inventions and any designs referred to in the schedule and of any patent(s) or design(s) granted or issued thereon; and
 - (b) provide to the Assignee all documents the Assignee reasonably requests in relation to the Intellectual Property
- 3 This deed is governed by the laws of VIC. Australia and the parties irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of VIC, Australia.

1004958103

Printed 18/10/22 (06:51)

page 1

Schedule

Assignor Darren Visser of 795 Frankston Dandenong Road, Lyndhurst,

VIC 3975

Assignee STIP Pty Ltd ACN 660 203 903 of Level 31, 120 Collins Street,

Melbourne, VIC 3000

Intellectual Property: Australian Patent No 200929012

entitled "Snow sports apparatus"

United States Patent No 8535168 entitled "Snow sports apparatus".

Japanese Patent No 5449362 enlitted "Snow sports apparatus".

European Patent No 2331217 entitled "Snow sports apparatus".

German Patent No DE 2331217 entitled "Snow sports apparatus".

French Palent No FR 2331217 entitled "Snow sports apparatus".

British Patent No GB 2331217 entitled "Snow sports apparatus"

Dutch Patent No NL 2331217 entitled "Snow sports apparatus".

Effective Date 23 June 2022

1004258193

раде 2

Executed as a deed

	Assignor
	Signed sealed and delivered by Darren Visser
sign here ►	<u> </u>
print name	DARRENDUSSAR
date	18-10-22
	Assignee
	Signed sealed and delivered by STIP Pty Ltd
sign here ▶	Director/Officer
print name	CHRIS NORTHWOOD
dete	18/10/2022
sign bere ▶	Director/Officer
print name	
date	in the plant and the control of the

1004258103

៦១ជីម 3